Illinois law.

Section 2530.275  Notice of Revocation/Suspension

a)	As set out in this Subpart B, any person who has accumulated sufficient points to have a license revoked and/or privileges suspended shall be notified by mail that any licenses, stamps or permits held by that person pursuant to the statutes or administrative rules for the type and group in which the points were accumulated are immediately revoked.  The notice shall further inform the person how many points have been assessed and for how long their privileges are suspended.

b)	At any time after imposition of revocation/suspension, the Office of Law Enforcement may withdraw the revocation/suspension if the Office of Law Enforcement finds the revocation/suspension was issued in error.

c)	For Type I (commercial/business type) suspensions, the notice shall also include instructions that no new business may be taken in, effective immediately with the suspension, and that existing business must cease within 30 days after the effective date of the suspension.  Proof that all existing business has ceased may be in the form of written correspondence to all current clients notifying them of the suspension and their alternatives.

d)	Notices shall be mailed to the last known address of the person through U.S. mail, and an affidavit of mailing shall be proof that the notice was received 4 days after being mailed.  The effective date of the suspension will be the date indicated in the Notice of Suspension letter.  Revocation and suspension shall be effective 4 days after notice is deposited in the U.S. mailbox.
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